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ON-STREET PARKING PLACES

CPZ area
Canons Park Station
Harrow Town Centre

Sudbury Hill

Sudbury Hill
Sudbury Hill

Sudbury Hill

Stanmore (station area)
Stanmore (station area)
Stanmore (station area)
Stanmore (station area)
Pinner Rd & County Roads

Pinner Rd & County Roads
Pinner Rd & County Roads
Pinner Rd & County Roads
Pinner Rd & County Roads
Pinner Rd & County Roads
Pinner Rd & County Roads

Vaughan Road
West Harrow

West Harrow
Edgware South

(Burnt Oak Broadway)
Edgware South

(Burnt Oak Broadway)
Edgware South

(Burnt Oak Broadway)
Edgware South

(Burnt Oak Broadway)
Edgware South

(Burnt Oak Broadway)
Edgware South

(Burnt Oak Broadway)
Edgware South

(Burnt Oak Broadway)
Edgware South

(Burnt Oak Broadway)

Hatch End Station

Street name
Location of
Pay and Display

STATION PARADE

HEADSTONE ROAD
CAVENDISH
AVENUE
FERNBANK
AVENUE

GREENFORD ROAD
ROSEBANK
AVENUE

BROCKLEYSIDE
COURT DRIVE

LONDON ROAD
LONDON ROAD

BEDFORD ROAD
DEVONSHIRE
ROAD

NEPTUNE ROAD
OXFORD ROAD
PINNER ROAD
PINNER VIEW

RUTLAND ROAD
UNNAMED LINK
ROAD

BLENHEIM ROAD
THE GARDENS

BACON LANE
BURNT OAK
BROADWAY
COLUMBIA AVENUE
NORTHOLME
GARDENS
OAKLEIGH AVENUE
THE CHASE

THE HIGHLANDS

VANCOUVER ROAD
UXBRIDGE ROAD

Tariff
Category

Local
Local

Local

Local
Local

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

Local
Local
Local

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

Local
Local

Tariff per
20 minutes

£0.10
£0.10

£0.10
£0.10

£0.10
£0.10

£0.10
£0.10
£0.10
£0.10
£0.10
£0.10

£0.10
£0.10
£0.10
£0.10
£0.10
£0.10

£0.10
£0.10
£0.10

£0.10
£0.10
£0.10
£0.10
£0.10
£0.10
£0.10

£0.10



AX XX T T

=EgLLE <L g e

Pinner
Pinner
Stanmore

Stanmore
Stanmore
Stanmore
Stanmore
Stanmore

Wealdstone
Wealdstone
Wealdstone
Wealdstone
Wealdstone
Wealdstone East
Wealdstone
Wealdstone
Wealdstone
Wealdstone
Wealdstone
Wealdstone
Wealdstone
Wealdstone

Harrow Town Centre
Harrow Town Centre
Harrow Town Centre
Harrow Town Centre
Harrow Town Centre
Harrow Town Centre

Rayners Lane
Rayners Lane
Rayners Lane
Rayners Lane
Rayners Lane
South Harrow

South Harrow
South Harrow
South Harrow
South Harrow
South Harrow
South Harrow
South Harrow

BRIDGE STREET
MARSH ROAD

CHURCH ROAD
COVERDALE
CLOSE

MERRION AVENUE
RECTORY LANE
STANMORE HILL
THE BROADWAY

SANDRIDGE CLOSE
CANNING ROAD
GORDON ROAD
GRAHAM ROAD
GRANT ROAD
HEADSTONE DRIVE
HIGH STREET
LADYSMITH ROAD
LOCKET ROAD
MASONS AVE
MONTROSE ROAD
SPENCER ROAD
THOMSON ROAD
WOLSELEY ROAD
CRYSTAL WAY
FLAMBARD ROAD
BLAWITH ROAD
HIGH MEAD
NIBTHWAITE ROAD

STATION ROAD
ALEXANDRA
AVENUE

IMPERIAL DRIVE
RAYNERS LANE
VILLAGE WAY EAST
WARDEN AVENUE
BROOKE AVENUE

BROOKE AVENUE
EASTCOTE ROAD
NORTHOLT ROAD
PARKFIELD ROAD
SCARSDALE ROAD
SHERWOOD ROAD
SOUTH HILL

District
District
District

District
District
District
District
District

Long Stay
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District

District
District
District
District
District
District

Long Stay
District
District
District
District
District
District

£0.30
£0.30
£0.30
£0.30

£0.30
£0.30
£0.30
£0.30
£4.20 per
visit
£0.30
£0.30
£0.30
£0.30
£0.30
£0.30
£0.30
£0.30
£0.30
£0.30
£0.30
£0.30
£0.30
£0.30
£0.30
£0.30
£0.30
£0.30
£0.30
£0.30

£0.30
£0.30
£0.30
£0.30
£0.30
£4.20 per
visit
£0.30
£0.30
£0.30
£0.30
£0.30
£0.30
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South Harrow
South Harrow
South Harrow
South Harrow

Harrow Town Centre
Flambard Road
North Harrow

Kodak

Kenton Pay and Display Zone

Civic Centre

Kenton Pay and Display Zone

Civic Centre
North Harrow
North Harrow

Kenton Pay and Display Zone

Edgware (south)
Edgware (south)

Edgware (South)
Edgware (north)
Edgware (north)

Edgware (north)
Edgware (north)
Edgware

Harrow Town Centre
Harrow Town Centre
Harrow Town Centre
Harrow Town Centre
Harrow Town Centre
Harrow Town Centre
Harrow Town Centre
Harrow Town Centre
Harrow Town Centre
Harrow Town Centre

Harrow Town Centre
Harrow Town Centre

Harrow Town Centre

Harrow Town Centre
Harrow Town Centre
Harrow Town Centre

AVENUE

SOUTH HILL
AVENUE

STANLEY ROAD
WARGRAVE ROAD

WHITBY ROAD
ROSSLYN
CRESCENT

ELMWOOD AVENUE
ARGYLE ROAD
HEADSTONE DRIVE

KENTON ROAD
MARLBOROUGH
HILL

MAYFIELD AVENUE
MILTON ROAD
PINNER ROAD

STATION ROAD
WILLOWCOURT
AVENUE

HANDEL WAY

MEAD ROAD
WHITCHURCH
LANE

CANONS DRIVE

EDGEWARE ROAD
MONTGOMERY
ROAD

RYE WAY

HIGH STREET
COLLEGE ROAD
GREENHILL WAY
JUNCTION ROAD
KYMBERLEY ROAD
LYON ROAD

ST JOHN'S ROAD
STATION ROAD
GROVE HILL
LANSDOWNE ROAD

LOWLANDS ROAD
PETERBOROUGH
ROAD

WHITEHALL ROAD
BONNERSFIELD
LANE
BONNERSFIELD
LANE

SHEEPCOTE ROAD
STATION ROAD

District
District
District
District

District
District
District
District
District

Long Stay
District
District
District
District

District
Major
Major

Major
Major
Major

Major
Major
Major

Metropolitan
Metropolitan

Metropolitan
Metropolitan
Metropolitan
Metropolitan
Metropolitan
Metropolitan
Metropolitan
Metropolitan
Metropolitan

Metropolitan
Metropolitan

Metropolitan

Metropolitan
Metropolitan

£0.30

£0.30
£0.30
£0.30
£0.30

£0.30
£0.30
£0.30
£0.30

£4.20 per
visit
£0.30
£0.30
£0.30
£0.30

£0.30

£0.50
£0.50
£0.50

£0.50
£0.50
£0.50

£0.50
£0.50
£0.80
£0.80
£0.80
£0.80
£0.80
£0.80
£0.80
£0.80
£0.80
£0.80
£0.80

£0.80
£0.80

£0.80

£0.80
£0.80



Harrow Town Centre DOMINION PARADE = Metropolitan  £0.80
WOODLANDS Metropolitan £0.80
Woodlands Road ROAD



